

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
COUNTY OF MORRIS
MORRISTOWN, N.J.
PROJECT NAME: Milling & Resurfacing, Howard Boulevard, Mt Arlington, NJ

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	Riverview Paving 13 Eagle Rock Avenue East Hanover, NJ 07936		J. A. Alexander, Inc. 130 JFK Drive Bloomfield, NJ 07003		Reivax Contracting Corp 68 Finderne Avenue Bridgewater, NJ 08867		AJM Contractors, Inc 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		Tilcon New York, Inc 9 Entin Road Parsippany, NJ 07054	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	BOND	DOLL	1	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,172.95	\$1,172.95
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$25,150.00	\$25,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
4	DRUM	UNIT	60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	260	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$9.00	\$2,340.00	\$1.00	\$260.00
7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	10,830	\$0.20	\$2,166.00	\$0.20	\$2,166.00	\$0.30	\$3,249.00	\$0.24	\$2,599.20	\$0.20	\$2,166.00
8	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	DOLL	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
11	COURSE	SY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
12	TEMPORARY HMA RAMPING	TONS	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
13	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY HMA RAMPING	TONS	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	25,949	\$3.25	\$84,334.25	\$4.25	\$110,283.25	\$3.75	\$97,308.75	\$3.70	\$96,011.30	\$3.25	\$84,334.25
15	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" to 6"	SY	315	\$3.25	\$1,023.75	\$6.00	\$1,890.00	\$1.00	\$315.00	\$7.00	\$2,205.00	\$4.25	\$1,338.75
16	TACK COAT	GAL	1,305	\$0.01	\$13.05	\$0.01	\$13.05	\$1.00	\$1,305.00	\$1.00	\$1,305.00	\$0.01	\$13.05
17	COURSE	TON	3,270	\$72.50	\$237,075.00	\$77.87	\$254,634.90	\$80.00	\$261,600.00	\$77.00	\$251,790.00	\$75.00	\$245,250.00
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	TON	100	\$72.50	\$7,250.00	\$1.21	\$121.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
19	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	28	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00
20	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	UNIT	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
21	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	UNIT	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00
22	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	UNIT	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
23	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$735.00	\$735.00
24	SET MANHOLE CASTING, UTILITIES	UNIT	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$735.00	\$735.00
25	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,116.00	\$1,116.00
26	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,160.00	\$10,440.00
27	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00
28	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00
29	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	CURB PIECE	UNIT	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
31	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Page 1 SubTotal				\$457,219.00		\$470,619.60		\$458,288.75		\$485,608.50		\$486,906.00	

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
COUNTY OF MORRIS
MORRISTOWN, N.J.
PROJECT NAME: Milling & Resurfacing, Howard Boulevard, Mt Arlington, NJ

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	Riverview Paving 13 Eagle Rock Avenue East Hanover, NJ 07936		J. A. Alexander, Inc. 130 JFK Drive Bloomfield, NJ 07003		Reivax Contracting Corp 68 Finderne Avenue Bridgewater, NJ 08867		AJM Contractors, Inc 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		Tilcon New York, Inc 9 Entin Road Parsippany, NJ 07054	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
32	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	280	\$95.00	\$26,600.00	\$99.00	\$27,720.00	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$80.00	\$22,400.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00
33	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	27	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$190.00	\$5,130.00	\$200.00	\$5,400.00
34	9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$31.00	\$9,300.00	\$57.50	\$17,250.00
35	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	908	\$18.20	\$16,525.60	\$18.20	\$16,525.60	\$24.00	\$21,792.00	\$33.00	\$29,964.00	\$21.00	\$19,068.00
36	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	LF	13	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$132.00	\$1,716.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00
37	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	5	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00
38	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	UNIT	3	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
39	REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	LF	1,171	\$2.50	\$2,927.50	\$2.50	\$2,927.50	\$3.00	\$3,513.00	\$1.00	\$1,171.00	\$1.00	\$1,171.00
40	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	10,830	\$0.45	\$4,873.50	\$0.45	\$4,873.50	\$1.00	\$10,830.00	\$0.50	\$5,415.00	\$0.45	\$4,873.50
41	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"	LF	5,470	\$0.85	\$4,649.50	\$0.85	\$4,649.50	\$2.00	\$10,940.00	\$0.90	\$4,923.00	\$0.85	\$4,649.50
42	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 12"	LF	705	\$2.00	\$1,410.00	\$2.00	\$1,410.00	\$3.00	\$2,115.00	\$3.00	\$2,115.00	\$2.00	\$1,410.00
43	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	242	\$4.00	\$968.00	\$4.00	\$968.00	\$5.00	\$1,210.00	\$4.50	\$1,089.00	\$4.00	\$968.00
44	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, ARROW (LEFT)	UNIT	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, "ONLY"	UNIT	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
46	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
47	IMAGE DETECTOR	UNIT	2	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
Page 2 SubTotal				\$123,914.10		\$119,564.10		\$147,816.00		\$124,432.00		\$129,050.00	
Grand Total				\$581,133.10		\$590,183.70		\$606,104.75		\$610,040.50		\$615,956.00	


Richard J Johnson, PE, CME, SECB, N.J. Lic.# 43123

7/1/2020
Date

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
COUNTY OF MORRIS
MORRISTOWN, N.J.
PROJECT NAME: Milling & Resurfacing, Howard Boulevard, Mt Arlington, NJ

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Schifano Construction Corp 1 Smalley Avenue Middlesex, NJ 08846		Rockborn Trucking & Excavation, Inc 12 Taylor Road Wharton, NJ 07885		Mike Fitzpatrick & Son 18 Cozy Lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438		Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		Mark Paving Co Inc 77 Cutter Dock Road Woodbridge, NJ 07095		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	BOND	DOLL	\$3,279.00	\$3,279.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,567.94	\$2,567.94	\$7,764.00	\$7,764.00	\$3,256.85	\$3,256.85
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$19,208.00	\$19,208.00	\$12,701.00	\$12,701.00
3	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
4	DRUM	UNIT	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
5	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$3.00	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.01	\$2.60	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00
7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	\$0.21	\$2,274.30	\$0.20	\$2,166.00	\$0.22	\$2,382.60	\$0.21	\$2,274.30	\$0.24	\$2,599.20	\$0.28	\$3,032.40
8	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	DOLL	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
11	COURSE	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$7.20	\$360.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
12	TEMPORARY HMA RAMPING	TONS	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$56.80	\$2,840.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
13	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY HMA RAMPING	TONS	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	\$3.75	\$97,308.75	\$4.35	\$112,878.15	\$3.35	\$86,929.15	\$3.71	\$96,270.79	\$3.75	\$97,308.75	\$3.50	\$90,821.50
15	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" to 6"	SY	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$4.35	\$1,370.25	\$12.00	\$3,780.00	\$0.01	\$3.15	\$10.50	\$3,307.50	\$20.00	\$6,300.00
16	TACK COAT	GAL	\$0.01	\$13.05	\$0.01	\$13.05	\$3.00	\$3,915.00	\$0.01	\$13.05	\$3.45	\$4,502.25	\$3.00	\$3,915.00
17	COURSE	TON	\$79.50	\$259,965.00	\$76.50	\$250,155.00	\$76.00	\$248,520.00	\$81.20	\$265,524.00	\$76.92	\$251,528.40	\$85.00	\$277,950.00
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	TON	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$57.30	\$5,730.00	\$76.00	\$7,600.00	\$64.56	\$6,456.00	\$119.00	\$11,900.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
19	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	\$325.00	\$9,100.00	\$330.00	\$9,240.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$493.19	\$13,809.32	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00
20	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	UNIT	\$1,048.00	\$1,048.00	\$1,089.00	\$1,089.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,063.43	\$1,063.43	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21	SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	UNIT	\$1,341.00	\$1,341.00	\$1,342.00	\$1,342.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,380.15	\$1,380.15	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	UNIT	\$1,408.00	\$1,408.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,512.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,430.04	\$1,430.04	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
23	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,205.93	\$1,205.93	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	SET MANHOLE CASTING, UTILITIES	UNIT	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$875.29	\$875.29	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
25	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$968.00	\$968.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$973.85	\$973.85	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
26	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$1,265.00	\$11,385.00	\$1,100.00	\$9,900.00	\$707.24	\$6,365.16	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00
27	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE E, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$707.24	\$707.24	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
28	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$968.00	\$968.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$973.85	\$973.85	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	\$408.00	\$408.00	\$396.00	\$396.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$297.99	\$297.99	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
30	CURB PIECE	UNIT	\$376.00	\$752.00	\$396.00	\$792.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$374.74	\$749.48	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
31	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	UNIT	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$292.81	\$292.81	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Page 1 SubTotal			\$485,387.10		\$503,756.75		\$496,001.75		\$511,740.67		\$518,633.10		\$530,707.75	

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
COUNTY OF MORRIS
MORRISTOWN, N.J.
PROJECT NAME: Milling & Resurfacing, Howard Boulevard, Mt Arlington, NJ

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Schifano Construction Corp 1 Smalley Avenue Middlesex, NJ 08846		Rockborn Trucking & Excavation, Inc 12 Taylor Road Wharton, NJ 07885		Mike Fitzpatrick & Son 18 Cozy Lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438		Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		Mark Paving Co Inc 77 Cutter Dock Road Woodbridge, NJ 07095		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
32	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	\$102.00	\$28,560.00	\$85.80	\$24,024.00	\$92.00	\$25,760.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$78.00	\$21,840.00	\$85.00	\$23,800.00
33	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$175.00	\$4,725.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$139.22	\$3,758.94	\$155.00	\$4,185.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00
34	9" X 20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	\$66.50	\$19,950.00	\$46.75	\$14,025.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$42.50	\$12,750.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00
35	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	\$19.11	\$17,351.88	\$20.02	\$18,178.16	\$30.00	\$27,240.00	\$19.11	\$17,351.88	\$32.00	\$29,056.00	\$36.00	\$32,688.00
36	BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	LF	\$126.00	\$1,638.00	\$132.00	\$1,716.00	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$126.00	\$1,638.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
37	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	UNIT	\$3,780.00	\$18,900.00	\$3,960.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,780.15	\$18,900.75	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
38	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	UNIT	\$2,730.00	\$8,190.00	\$2,860.00	\$8,580.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,730.11	\$8,190.33	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
39	REMOVAL OF GUIDE RAIL	LF	\$2.62	\$3,068.02	\$2.75	\$3,220.25	\$1.00	\$1,171.00	\$2.63	\$3,079.73	\$2.50	\$2,927.50	\$3.00	\$3,513.00
40	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	\$0.47	\$5,090.10	\$0.58	\$6,281.40	\$0.45	\$4,873.50	\$0.47	\$5,090.10	\$0.51	\$5,523.30	\$0.51	\$5,523.30
41	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 8"	LF	\$0.89	\$4,868.30	\$1.27	\$6,946.90	\$0.85	\$4,649.50	\$0.89	\$4,868.30	\$1.02	\$5,579.40	\$1.02	\$5,579.40
42	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 12"	LF	\$2.10	\$1,480.50	\$1.93	\$1,360.65	\$3.00	\$2,115.00	\$2.10	\$1,480.50	\$1.95	\$1,374.75	\$1.95	\$1,374.75
43	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	\$4.20	\$1,016.40	\$3.85	\$931.70	\$4.00	\$968.00	\$4.20	\$1,016.40	\$3.90	\$943.80	\$3.90	\$943.80
44	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, ARROW (LEFT)	UNIT	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$104.50	\$522.50	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
45	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, "ONLY"	UNIT	\$126.00	\$630.00	\$104.50	\$522.50	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$84.00	\$420.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
46	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	\$34.65	\$693.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$37.80	\$756.00	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$36.00	\$720.00
47	IMAGE DETECTOR	UNIT	\$6,458.00	\$12,916.00	\$7,024.56	\$14,049.12	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,705.52	\$13,411.04	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
Page 2 SubTotal				\$132,977.20	\$125,763.18		\$139,012.00		\$127,986.97		\$128,599.75		\$151,292.25	
Grand Total				\$618,364.30	\$629,519.93		\$635,013.75		\$639,727.64		\$647,232.85		\$682,000.00	